AD 581/40 DT05 Rec'd PCT/PT0 18 AUG 2004

1	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  O1 - 14	-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
8	RE(		
fug.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and in 10292	20563 uments or the new address(es) below.	
19	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
4	Philip William Bull	Name: Axis (NE) Limited	
Ĭ	Geirge Robert Daintree	Internal Address: Units 3A-3B	
	Execution Date(s) July 27, 2004	Street Address: Alderman Wood Road	
ļ	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Tanfield Lea Industrial Estate	
	Assignment Merger	City: Stanley	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Durham	
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: DH9 9XF	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
•	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/25/2004	PCT/GB2003/000749 MKAYPAGH 00000056 10505004		
03 FC: <b>802</b> 1			
V3 FUIUVE	Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Anthony R. Barkume	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1	Street Address: 20 Gateway Lane	Enclosed	
	0.100t/.td.1005. <u>=5 = 52.5, = 5</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Manorville	8. Payment Information	
	State: New York Zip: 11949	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1008	
	Phone Number: 631-878-0526	Expiration Date 03/08	
1	Fax Number: 631-980-7997	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: tony@barkume.com	Authorized User Name	
Ì	9. Signature: Philipping		
	Signature	August 18, 2004 Date	
	Anthony R. Barkume	Total number of pages including cover 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

3

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. AXIS,001-US	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
$\boxtimes$				
Title of the l				
Inventors (a	essignors)			
Name Address				
Philip Willia	am BULL	10 Hawthorn Mews, Gosforth, Newcastle	-upon-Tyne, Tyne and Wear	
		NE3 4DA, United Kingdom	- No	
George Ro	bert DAINTREE	75 Monks Wood, Beach Road, North Shi	elds, Tyne and Wear NE30 2UD,	
		United Kingdom		
Assignee				
Name		Address		
Axis (NE) I	Limited	Units 3A-3B Alderman Wood Road, Tanf Durham DH9 9XF, United Kingdom	ield Lea Industrial Estate, Stanley,	

[Page 1 of

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. AXIS,001-US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Philip William BULL	Philip W. Sill 27" JULY 2004
George Robert DAINTREE	garge R Chinh 27th JULY 2004

[Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 016141 FRAME: 0601